
W89305MASTER BALL JOINT ADAPTOR SET
• This set expands the service capabilities of the W89304 Ball Joint Service Set
• Includes all receiving tubes and removing/installing adapters needed to work on

most GM, Ford and Dodge two-and four-wheel-drive pickups, vans and sports utility
vehicles through 1997

• Works on press-fit upper and lower ball joints
• Set also includes the W89304 live center forcing screw plug

SET COMPONENT LISTING (Replacement Part Numbers):
Part Number Length O.D.

3" 2 1/4"
I.D.
2 3/4"
2/7/16" 2 1/4"

2 3/4"
2 3/4"
2 1/2"
2 7/8" 2 7/8"

3 3/16"
3/4"
3"

2 1/4"
2 5/8"
2 3/16"
2 1/4"
1 3/4"
1 3/4" 2 5/16"

W89305-1 
W89305-2 
W89305-3 
W89305-4 
W89305-5 
W89305-6 
W89305-7 
W89305-8 
W89305-9 

2 7/16"
2 1/2"
2"
2"
2 1/4" 2"

1 1/2"
7/16"

2 1/2"
2 1/4"
2 1/8" 1/2" 

1"

W89305-10 
W89305-11 
W89305-12 
W89305-13 
W89305-14 

Description 
Receiving Tube  
Receiving Tube 
Receiving Tube 
Receiving Tube  
Receiving Tube  
Receiving Tube  
Installing Tube  
Installing Tube  
Receiving Tube  
Receiving Tube  
Receiving Cup 
Receiving Cup 
Remover/Installer 
Plug 

1 7/16"
7/8"

2"
2 1/4"
1 7/8"
1 3/4"
3/4"
– –

Use adaptors
with C-frame
and screw
assembly
(W89304)

Check out the collection of automotive tools we offer.

https://www.carid.com/performance-tool/
https://www.carid.com/automotive-tools.html



